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NFK
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Screen
Hardware

Discover our full shower screen hardware range in our catalogue. NFK offers a wide
selection of shower hinges, brackets, clamps, handles, knobs, and header bars. We also
supply other components like shower water seals and water bars, door stops and corner
glass shelves. Operating for more than 40 years, we work with long-term reliable
manufacturers who maintain extremely high production standards. 
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BRACKETS
U-SHAPE BRACKETS, 
U-BRACKET WITH A SIDE
LEG/OFFSET FIXING LEG,
SQUARE BRACKETS, 
SQUARE BRACKETS WITH
SIDE LEG,  
BRACE BRACKETS,
SLEEVE OVER CLAMP

Round profile / Square profile / Square
profile with rounded corners
Wall-to-glass / Fixed Glass-to-glass brackets

High-quality components and surface
finish 
 Suitable for 6-12 mm glass thickness

Manufactured from high-quality brass 
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Finish Glass Thickness Code

Chrome 6mm 19-SH/AA-FHB6SQ

Matt Black 6mm 19-SH/AA-FHB6SQMB

Chrome 8mm 19-SH/AA-FHB8SQ

Chrome 10mm 19-SH/AA-FHB10SQ

Matt Black 10mm 19-SH/AA-FHB10SQMBL

Brushed Nickel 10mm 19-SH/AA-FHB10SQBN

Brushed Brass (Gold) 10mm 19-SH/AA-FHB10SQBG

Chrome 12mm 19-SH/AA-FHB12SQ

Bracket for 
8mm glass thickness

8

5

18

10

Bracket for 
6mm glass thickness

6

10

5

18

24

40

21

Bracket for 
10mm glass thickness

5

18

10

10

6-12
mm 

U-bracket Wall to Glass      Square Profile

No glass
fabrica-
tion 
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Finish Glass Thickness Code

Chrome 6mm 19-SH/AA-FHB6

Chrome 8mm 19-SH/AA-FHB8

Chrome 10mm 19-SH/AA-FHB10

Chrome 12mm 19-SH/AA-FHB12

Bracket for
8mm glass thickness

8

5

18

10

40

21 24
Bracket for

6mm glass thickness

6

5

10

18

Bracket for 
10mm glass thickness

5

18

10

10

U-bracket Wall to Glass      Square Profile and Round Corners

6-12
mm 

No glass
fabrica-
tion 
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Finish Glass Thickness Code

Chrome 6mm 19-SH/AA-SB6

Chrome 10mm 19-SH/AA-SB10

Chrome 12mm 19-SH/AA-SB12

90-degree glass-to-floor or wall connection
One fixing hole

R25

50

20

6-12
mm 

U-bracket Wall to Glass       Round Profile

No glass
fabrica-
tion 
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25

3
9

2938

Finish Glass
Thickness Code Finish Glass

Thickness Code

Chrome 6mm 19-SH/AA-FHB6SLSQ Matt Black 10mm 19-SH/AA-FHB10SLSQMBL

Chrome 10mm 19-SH/AA-FHB10SLSQ Brushed Nickel 10mm 19-SH/AA-FHB10SLSQBN

Chrome 12mm 19-SH/AA-FHB12SLSQ Brushed Brass/Gold 10mm 19-SH/AA-FHB10SLSQBG

90-degree glass-to-floor/wall connection

6-12
mm 

U-bracket Wall to Glass    Square Profile with a Side Leg 

No glass
fabrica-
tion 
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3

40

20

21

42

3 10

10
18

5

10

Finish Code

Chrome 19-SH/AA-FHB10BL

10
mm 

U-bracket Wall to Glass      Square Profile and Rounded Corners
with a Bottom Leg

No glass
fabrica-
tion 
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5

10

10

7

4018

21 24

Finish Code

Chrome 19-SH/AA-FHB10SL

10
mm 

U-bracket Wall to Glass       Square Profile and Rounded Corners
with a Side Leg

No glass
fabrica-
tion 
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Finish Code

Chrome 19-SH/BWGS-C

Matt Black 19-SH/BWGS-MB

Brushed Nickel 19-SH/BWGS-BN

Brushed Brass (Gold) 19-SH/BWGS-BG

25
50

6

20

9

25

50

12

11

50

6-12
mm 

Square bracket glass-to-wall mechanical fixing
90° 
Designed to secure fixed glass panels for
frameless shower screens

Square Bracket Wall to Glass      Square Profile

20mm
hole 
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Finish Code

Chrome 19-SH/BWGS-C-SL

Matt Black 19-SH/BWGS-MB-SL

Brushed Nickel 19-SH/BWGS-BN-SL

Brushed Brass (Gold) 19-SH/BWGS-BG-SL

25

50

25
50

Square Bracket Wall to Glass      Square Profile with a Large Side
Leg

20mm
hole 

Square Glass-To-Wall bracket with large leg
mechanical fixing 90° 
Designed to secure fixed glass panels for
frameless shower screens

6-12
mm 
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Square Glass-To-Wall bracket with short leg
mechanical fixing 90° 
Designed to secure fixed glass panels for
frameless shower screens

25
50

50

Front View

35

Rear View

90 Degree
Mounting Leg

50
17

Finish Code

Chrome 19-SH/BWGS-SL-C-SHORT

Matt Black 19-SH/BWGS-SL-MB-SHORT

Brushed Nickel 19-SH/BWGS-SL-BN-SHORT

6-12
mm 

Square Bracket Wall to Glass      Square Profile with a Short Side
Leg

20mm
hole 

mailto:wasales@nfk.com.au?subject=Website%20Enquiry


07 3343 3377

NFK Glazing 
& Industrial Supplies

28 Devlan Street, 
Mansfield, QLD 4122

sales@nfk.com.au

08 9455 3866

42 Tacoma Circuit, 
Canning Vale, WA 6155

wasales@nfk.com.auwww.nfk.com.au

NFK Shower Screen Hardware | Frameless Glass Door Brackets | page 14

Finish Code

Chrome 19-SH/BGG90S-C

Matt Black 19-SH/BGG90S-MB

Brushed Nickel 19-SH/BGG90S-BN

Brushed Brass (Gold) 19-SH/BGG90S-BG

31.5  (8mm Glass)
33.5 (10mm Glass)
35.5 (12mm Glass)

50

50

25
50

Open-face square 90-degree glass clamp 
Designed to secure fixed glass panels for
frameless shower applications

8-12
mm 

20mm
hole 

Fixed 90° Glass to Glass Bracket      Square Profile
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Finish Code

Chrome 19-SH/BGG135S-C

Matt Black 19-SH/BGG135S-MB

Other finishes upon request

25
50

50

118

109

50 45°

49

(8)

8-12
mm 

2х
20mm
hole 

Designed to secure fixed 135-degree inline glass
panels together

Fixed 135° Glass to Glass Bracket      Square Profile
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Finish Code

Chrome 19-SH/BGG180S-C

Matt Black 19-SH/BGG180S-MB

Brushed Nickel 19-SH/BGG180S-BN

25 25

50

101

50 50

Ø18

25 25

2

Ø18

10-12
mm 

2х
18mm
hole 

Designed to secure fixed 180-degree inline glass
panels together

Fixed 180° Glass to Glass Bracket      Square Profile
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9.5mm

11

Side view

45

6
24

30

6

Top view

30

30

Finish Horizontal glass thickness  Vertical glass thickness Code

Chrome 8-9mm 9-10mm 19-SH/GBB-C

Brushed Nickel 8-9mm 9-10mm 19-SH/GBB-BN

Matte Black 8-9mm 9-10mm 19-SH/GBB-MB

8mm
10mm 

No glass
fabrica-
tion 

Suitable for 8mm horizontal glass brace and 10mm
vertical glass panel

30mm

30
mm

Brace Bracket       Square Profile
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Typical application

 Door

90°
"Sleeve
Over"
Clamp 

52 52

32

10

25

13

25

20

90° 

Silicone
Joint

Finish Code

Chrome 19-SH/AA-SOC9010SQ

Brushed Nickel 19-SH/AA-SOC9010BN

Matte Black 19-SH/AA-SOC9010SQMB

90°  "Sleeve Over" Glass Clamp  with PVC clear
gaskets
Eliminates glass panel misalignment at the top
edge of the glass
Great for holding glass panels together while
silicone sealant cures

8-12
mm 

No glass
fabrica-
tion 

90° "Sleeve Over" Clamp        Square Profile
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